#### 502070502 09/21/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Terry R. Urban	09/18/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pharmacia & Upjohn Company	
Street Address:	333 Portage Street	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49007	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10704989	
Patent Number:	7829100	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2698338897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2698337714

Email: martha.gammill@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Martha A. Gammill Address Line 1: 7000 Portage Rd.

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC26601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martha A. Gammill

Total Attachments: 2

source=2ndAssignment\_PC26601#page1.tif source=2ndAssignment\_PC26601#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029002 FRAME: 0978 CH \$80.00

502070502

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dirk L. Teagarden, residing at 983 Bentley Park Cir., O Fallon, MO 63368; Nancy J. Britten, residing at 4750 Norfolk Circle, Portage, MI 49024; Scott A. Brown, residing at of 9800 Firefly, Galesburg, MI 49053; James F. Caputo (deceased), wife Ruth residing at 10970 Poplar Bluff Ct., Portage, MI 49024; Leslie C. Eaton, residing at 11126 East Higley Circle, Schoolcraft, MI 49087; Ondrej Hendl, residing at 114 Warren Ave., Mystic, CT 06355; Syed F. Huda; Harry M. King, residing at 879 Rolins Run, Webster, NY 14580; Susan M. Machkovech, residing at 10557 West P Avenue, Mattawan, MI 49071; Randal Lee Schapaugh, residing at 178 Moonwood Trail, Battle Creek, MI 49014; Stanley M. Speaker, residing at 223 Oakmont Farm Dr., Ballwin, MO 63021; Jean M. Steele, residing at 3004 Walbrook Terrace, Brown Summit, NC 27214; Ching-Chiang Su, residing at 5 Halls Lane, Yardley, PA 19067; Terry R. Urban, residing at 211 Cherryview Dr., Portage, MI 49024; Niki A. Waldron, residing at 200 Fisher Ave., Piscataway, NJ 08854; and Monica L. Whitmire, residing at 1190 N. 5th Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49009; respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Kalamazoo, Michigan, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/704,989, filed November 10, 2003, having PHARMACIA & (PC26601), CP1 Docket No. 00104.US1 UPJOHN COMPANY PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION HAVING MODIFIED CARRIER; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world:

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Page 1 052 ASSIGNMENT PRIZER INC. JOINT.DOT, 1/08
The PATENT

REEL: 029002 FRAME: 0979

# 00104.US1 CP1 (PC26601)

Signed and witnessed this	day of		at
	Ching-Chiar	ng Su	
In the presence of:			
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	•		
Signed and witnessed this 1874 211 Changeren Droo	day of	September 20 Aut 4902	<u>/2 a</u> t /-
Pat # 10/704 989	4	Rle	
	Terry R. Urb	oan	in the section is a second to the second
In the presence of:			
S 10 11			
- Library 12 Ha	M.		
Susans Urban			
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)			

Page 2 0 5 2 PATENT

**RECORDED: 09/21/2012**